Industrial Computer Chassis
Features
ACP-1010/1320
�� Support full-size SHB/SBC or ATX/MicroATX motherboards
�� LED indicators for Power, HDD, Temperature, Fan, LAN1 and LAN2
�� ACP-1320 supports dual hot-swap 3.5" drive trays
�� Support up to 2 expansion slots in BP version, and  1 expansion slot via riser
card in MB version

617[24.29]
Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Backplane Version
ACP-1010BP-00BE BP version W/O PSU
Motherboard Version
ACP-1010MB-00BE MB version W/O PSU
ACP-1320MB-00BE MB version W/O PSU
*ACP-1010MB/1320 MB does not support AIMB-763, 542, 562 and 564 because the height
of the audio connector is over 1U.
Power Supply Options
(For detailed power supply specs, please refer to Chapter 13)
Part Number 80 Plus
Bronze Wattage Type Input
PS8-250FATX-XE Bronze 250W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS8-350FATX-XE Bronze 350W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
Spare Parts
Part Name Description
2130007889S000 Filter 170 x 32 x 5 mm for ACP-1010
9662132020E Black mobile HDD tray
Optional Accessories
Part Name Description
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P1 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin ( for slim ODD )
ACP-1320MB-FAN0E ACP-1320 fan kit for supporting ASMB
I/O shield
1960055954T000 I/O shield for AIMB-701/781/782/581
1960048353T000 I/O shield for AIMB-767/769/780/566/580
1960063225N001 I/O bracket for ASMB-584
19Z0000406T000 I/O shield for ASMB-781/782
1960048321T010 I/O shield for ASMB-822i
* Ordering 1 piece of each ACP-1320MB-FAN0E and ASMB rear I/O shield is mandatory for
configuring ASMB with ACP-1320MB chassis.
Backplane Options
Part Name Slot CPU Card
PICMG 1.3
PCE-5B03V-01A1E One CPU, one PCIe x16,